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X B C/a Div/Tot

Place No. Name

1 162 Grant Hayball
2 161 Blair Bronson
3 159 chris Depner

4 142 Lindon Powell
5 113 Jeff Fitzwater
6 144 Dpane Skinner

7 154 Travis Vvitek

8 158 mMolly MacGraw
9 145 Jeff Boyd

10 114 Janet Howard
11 Bryant Howard
12 135 Rachelle Jorgensen
13 153 parsy Olafson
14 134 Dpaniel Moreno
15 129 Matt Anderson
16 160 Kaigin Olafson
17 125 Ashan Korala
18 128 matthew white
19 146 Michelle Mills
20 118 Juline walker
21 136 Phil Anderson
22 156 John Powell
23 112 John Beckstead
24 147 Erica Ramsing
25 117 Kevin Kinports
26 140 Bruce Minard
27 149 Kayla McGahey
28 Darwin Arnold
29 126 Amanda Lake

30 133 Roger Nyquist
31 Travis Talton
32 James Hicks

33 Sarah Griffith
34 116 Katie Kinports
35 157 Kathryn Taylor
36 Kyle Latimer

Div

City

2011 Lebanon Sprint Triathlon
Saturday, May 14, 2011

Lebanon Community Pool - Lebanon, Oregon

500 Yard Swim / 12.5 Mile Bike / 5K Run

Overall Individual Results

county
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M3034
mM2024
M2529
mM1719
M3034
M2529
M3034
F2024
M3539
F5054
M4044
F3539
M3539
mM3034
M2024
M3539
M2024
M3034
F3539
F2529
M5559
M5559
M3034
F2024
M2529
M5559
F2024
M3539
F3539
M5054
M4044
M4549
F3034
F2529
F2529
M2529

Grants Pass

Corvallis
corvallis
Bend
Lebanon
Corvallis
corvallis
Corvallis
corvallis
Clackamas
Clackamas
Eugene
Keizer
Corvallis
corvallis
Beaverton
corvallis
Corvallis
Keizer
Florence
Portland
Bend

Grants Pass

Corvallis
Eugene
Tracy
corvallis
Portland
corvallis
Albany
Roseburg
vancouver
Portland
Eugene
Albany
Tangent

Josephine
Benton
Benton
Deschutes
Linn
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Clackamas
Clackamas
Lane
Marion
Benton
Benton
washington
Benton
Benton
Marion
Lane
MuTtnomah
Deschutes
Josephine
Benton
Lane

San Joaquin
Benton
MuTtnomah
Benton
Linn
Douglas
Clark
MuTtnomah
Lane

Linn

Linn
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Eryn Barker
Calvin Doner
Jake Schimmer
Eric Getz
Jennifer Morgan
Angela Smith
Bryan Rollins
Michael vetter
Eric Zimmerman
Robert zenk
walter Keeney
Austin Hammer
Allison Joyner
John Fortes
Patrick Ramsing
Rachel Blair
Sam Box

Kati Laird
Anjela McNichol
Francis Curtis
Steven Simpson
Kevin Gienger
Jim childs
Peter Fox

Ryan Hockema
Eric Hartstein
Quinton Hamel
Rodney Sell
Matt Yoder
Kayla Pierson
Yelitza Moreno
Mark Swenson
Jenna Zenk

Susannah Bassett

Alicia Jahn
Heidi Bullock
shion York
Shawna O'Hara
Amy Hart
Alison Laird
Bill Steen
Joe Lee

Brian Moore
Ricky Grag
Anita Risberg
David Legg
Jeff Bemrose

Robert Beaulaurier

Ken Read

Nathan Ross
John williams
Andrew Goodwin
Nikki Frum
Kathleen Martin

Elke-Marion Asleson

Heather Clark
victoria Howry
Lindsey Kiesz
Greg Flannery

Claire Malmstrom

Peter Schur
Jesse Springer
pan Clark
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F3034
M2529
M3034
mM3539
F3034
F3539
M3539
mMM3039
M4549
M2024
mM1416
mMM4049
F2024
M2529
mM2024
F2529
mM1719
F2529
F3539
M4549
M6069
mM3539
M5054
mM3034
M3539
mM3539
MM4049
M5559
mM2024
F2024
F3539
M2529
F2024
F3034
F4044
F3539
mM1416
F2529
F4044
F3034
M5559
mM3539
mM2024
M4549
F5054
M5559
M4549
mMM4049
mMM3039
M2529
mMM3039
M2529
F3539
F4044
F5559
F2529
F5559
F3034
MM5059
FM3039
M6069
mM3539
M5559

Portland
Springfield
Eugene
Alban
Corvallis
Albany
Salem
Albany
Salem
Lebanon
Eugene
Corvallis
Corvallis
Alban
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Fort Lewis
Salem
warren
Salem
Eureka
Monmouth
Springfield
Lebanon
Albany
Lebanon
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Eugene
Lebanon
Corvallis
Philomath
pPortland
Ft Lewis
pPortland
Grants Pass
Portland
Keizer
Eugene
Corvallis
Clackamas
Salem
Lebanon
pallas
Marylhurst
Portland
Roseburg
Beaverton
Oakland
Albany
Portland
Albany
Albany
Pacific City
Bend
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
pPortland
Salem

MuTtnomah
Lane

Lane
Benton
Benton
Benton
Marion
Linn
Marion
Linn

Lane
Benton
Benton
Linn
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Thurston
Marion
Columbia
Marion
Humboldt
Benton
Lane

Linn
Benton
Linn
Benton
Benton
Benton
Lane

Linn
Benton
Benton
Clackamas
Pierce
Clackamas
Josephine
Multnomah
Marion
Lane
Benton
Clackamas
Polk

Linn

Polk
Clackamas
washington
Douglas
washington
Douglas
Linn
Multnomah
Linn

Linn
Ti11amook
Deschutes
Benton
Lane

Lane
Multnomah
Polk
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Dorothy Cook
Rena Dayton
Anne Flannery

Jennifer Schloth

Eva Olafson
Holly Nakada
Tammy Talton
Alexis Blakey
Isaac Andrew
Tracy Herion
Debi Burton
Brian Moran
Maurice Banning
Anneke Tucker
Paula Hunt
Jamie Hicks
Patti wolfe
Tim McDonald
Doris Aponte
Alix Gitelman

Michael Milligan

Emma Stocker
Charlie Kimball
Kristyn Crouse
Jo Garcia

Bi1l Howry

Ted Roberts
Bethany widmer
Edith Hernandez
Jennifer Madsen
Lauren Ohlgren
Chad Moore
Erika Kelly
Denise Steen
Alisha Kern
Tiffany King
Donna Short
Carol Moore
Tavia Russell
Marcus Ewton
Marcie Bowman
Stefanie Givens
Laurie Freeman
Trish Spinar
Melissa Ewton
Connie Vanepps
Karen Sakarcan
David Clark
Shelley Starkey

Kimberly wortman
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F3539
FM2029
FM5059
F3539
F3034
F4044
F3539
F2529
MM2029
F3539
F4044
M4549
M7099
FM2029
F4549
F4044
F4044
M5559
F5559
F4549
mM4044
FM2029
M4549
F2529
F4549
M6069
M7099
FM1419
F2529
FM4049
F5054
M4044
F4044
F5054
F6069
F3034
F5559
F6069
FM3039
mMM4049
FM4049
F3539
FM4049
F5054
F3539
F4549
F4549
M6069
F5054
FM2029

Lebanon
Eugene
Corvallis
Portland
Keizer
Portland
Roseburg
Portland
Albany

Lake Oswego
Albany
Harrisburg
Albany
Corvallis
Corvallis
vancouver
Brownsville
Lincoln City
Lebanon
Corvallis
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Roseburg
Corvallis
Pacific City
Roseburg
pDallas
Lebanon
Alban
Corvallis
Lebanon
Portland
Keizer
Newport
Eugene
Sweet Home
Portland
Clackamas
Albany
Albany
Happy Valley
Beaverton
Clackamas
Albany
Lebanon
Lebanon
Alban
Corvallis
Lake Oswego

Linn

Lane
Benton
Multnomah
Marion
Multnomah
Douglas
Multnomah
Benton
Clackamas
Benton
Linn
Benton
Benton
Benton
Clark
Linn
Lincoln
Linn
Benton
MuTtnomah
Lane

Lane
Roseburg
Benton
Tillamook
Douglas
Pol

Linn
Benton
Benton
Linn
Clackamas
Marion

Lane

Linn
washington
Clackamas
Linn

Linn
Clackamas
washington
Clackamas
Linn

Linn

Linn

Linn
Benton
Multnomah

2



Place Name

1 Grant Hayball 162
2 Blair Bronson 161
3 chris Depner 159
4 Lindon Powell 142
5 Jeff Fitzwater 113
6 Dane Skinner 144
7 Travis Vvitek 154
8 Molly MacGraw 158
9 Jeff Boyd 145
10 Janet Howard 114
11 Bryant Howard 92
12 Rachelle Jorgensen 135
13 parsy Olafson 153
14 paniel Moreno 134
15 Matt Anderson 129
16 Kaigin olafson 160
17 Ashan Korala 125
18 Matthew White 128
19 Michelle Mills 146
20 Juline walker 118
21 Phil Anderson 136
22 John Powell 156
23 John Beckstead 112
24 Erica Ramsing 147
25 Kevin Kinports 117
26 Bruce Minard 140
27 Kayla McGahey 149
28 Darwin Arnold 11
29 Amanda Lake 126
30 Roger Nyquist 133
31 Travis Talton 93
32 James Hicks 99
33 sarah Ggriffith 53
34 Katie Kinports 116
35 Kathryn Taylor 157
36 Kyle Latimer 40
37 Eryn Barker 85
38 calvin Doner 63
39 Jake Schimmer 101
40 Eric Getz 28
41 Jennifer Morgan 131
42 Angela Smith 120
43 Bryan Rollins 132
44 Michael vetter 151
45 Eric Zimmerman 148
46 Robert zenk 57
47 walter Keeney 152
48 Austin Hammer 90
49 Allison Joyner 100
50 John Fortes 32
51 patrick Ramsing 48
52 Rachel Blair 107
53 Sam Box 83
54 Kati Laird 119
55 Anjela McNichol 80

Individual Results With Splits

Se Div/Tot Div Rank Swim Rank T1 Rank Bike Rank T2 Rank Run Time

M 1/8 M3034 1 4:31 1 0:22 2 31:13 7 0:25 6 18:24 54:55
M 1/7 M2024 11 6:12 8 0:37 1 29:54 8 0:26 5 18:14 55:23
M 1/9 M2529 7 6:01 4 0:29 3 31:54 24 0:34 4 18:14 57:12
M 1/2 M1719 26 7:18 11 0:39 6 33:15 49 0:44 2 17:14 59:10
M 2/8 M3034 15 6:29 67 1:43 12 34:15 43 0:42 3 18:06 1:01:15
M 2/9 M2529 25 7:16 6 0:33 5 33:00 53 0:46 8 19:51 1:01:26
M 3/8 mM3034 12 6:18 41 1:09 7 33:51 26 0:35 14 20:38 1:02:31
F 1/6 F2024 8 6:03 9 0:383 10 34:06 40 0:40 16 21:06 1:02:33
M 1/11 wm3539 10 6:11 54 1:23 8 33:57 54 0:46 11 20:19 1:02:36
F 1/6 F5054 23 7:12 24 1:00 9 34:03 27 0:35 10 20:14 1:03:04
M 1/4 M4044 84 9:40 14 0:45 4 32:31 55 0:46 9 20:09 1:03:51
F 1/14 F3539 38 7:48 7 0:35 13 34:27 44 0:42 12 20:20 1:03:52
M 2/11  wm3539 9 6:10 2 0:24 21 36:42 13 0:29 13 20:28 1:04:13
M 4/8 M3034 36 7:45 3 0:24 11 34:11 15 0:30 21 21:23 1:04:13
M 2/7 M2024 40 7:58 31 1:01 16 35:52 2 0:17 7 19:38 1:04:46
M 3/11 Mm3539 2 5:38 16 0:47 15 35:14 60 0:47 40 23:19 1:05:45
M 3/7 M2024 47 8:08 5 0:31 14 34:52 47 0:43 30 22:13 1:06:27
M 5/8 M3034 33 7:36 37 1:06 18 35:59 56 0:46 19 21:17 1:06:44
F 2/14 F3539 16 6:36 12 0:39 34 38:05 64 0:50 32 22:21 1:08:31
F 1/10 F2529 21 7:05 17 0:48 42 38:58 57 0:46 15 21:01 1:08:38
M 1/8 M5559 44 8:04 21 0:55 19 36:02 45 0:42 38 23:00 1:08:43
M 2/8 M5559 14 6:23 62 1:38 40 38:44 84 1:02 22 21:29 1:09:16
M 6/8 m3034 55 8:34 40 1:08 24 37:07 9 0:26 31 22:19 1:09:34
F 2/6 F2024 18 6:45 10 0:38 33 38:04 35 0:38 44 23:38 1:09:43
M 3/9 M2529 20 7:04 57 1:28 37 38:10 85 1:02 26 22:02 1:09:46
M 3/8 M5559 71 9:16 13 0:43 35 38:05 41 0:40 17 21:07 1:09:51
F 3/6 F2024 13 6:21 38 1:07 39 38:40 81 1:00 41 23:22 1:10:30
M 4/11 M3539 126 11:43 118 2:54 51 40:12 65 0:50 1 14:55 1:10:34
F 3/14 F3539 29 7:29 44 1:12 38 38:30 66 0:50 33 22:41 1:10:42
M 1/2 M5054 27 7:19 25 1:00 41 38:56 17 0:31 39 23:10 1:10:56
M 2/4 M4044 64 8:59 61 1:36 31 37:53 50 0:44 29 22:13 1:11:25
M 1/7 M4549 34 7:40 43 1:11 25 37:25 62 0:48 51 24:25 1:11:29
F 1/8 F3034 58 8:39 63 1:40 44 39:04 99 1:14 18 21:17 1:11:54
F 2/10 F2529 19 6:55 53 1:22 47 40:00 82 1:01 34 22:45 1:12:03
F 3/10 F2529 6 5:55 68 1:43 48 40:00 86 1:02 45 23:38 1:12:18
M 4/9 M2529 123 11:29 45 1:12 26 37:25 10 0:26 27 22:05 1:12:37
F 2/8 F3034 73 9:19 19 0:52 29 37:42 92 1:06 48 24:02 1:13:01
M 5/9 M2529 99 10:01 15 0:46 28 37:39 96 1:10 42 23:31 1:13:07
M 7/8 M3034 51 8:21 49 1:16 66 41:35 3 0:22 23 21:41 1:13:15
M 5/11 M3539 104 10:19 122 2:58 22 36:46 91 1:05 28 22:08 1:13:16
F 3/8 F3034 37 7:47 20 0:53 32 37:57 88 1:03 60 25:41 1:13:21
F 4/14 F3539 46 8:07 26 1:00 17 35:52 37 0:39 91 27:58 1:13:36
M 6/11 m3539 45 8:05 51 1:19 53 40:21 90 1:04 36 22:47 1:13:36
MM 1/3 MM303 3 5:48 66 1:42 96 44:52 4 0:22 24  21:41 1:14:25
M 2/7 M4549 5 5:53 42 1:10 78 43:14 18 0:31 46 23:39 1:14:27
M 4/7 M2024 85 9:41 80 2:00 60 41:10 12 0:27 20 21:20 1:14:38
M 1/2 M1416 4 5:49 50 1:17 97 44:53 51 0:44 25 21:55 1:14:38
MM 1/4 MM404 83 9:37 23 0:58 46 39:27 14 0:29 50 24:12 1:14:43
F 4/6 F2024 35 7:41 35 1:04 55 40:47 103 1:20 49 24:05 1:14:57
M 6/9 M2529 108 10:38 58 1:32 20 36:22 97 1:12 63  25:45 1:15:29
M 5/7 M2024 68 9:07 36 1:05 45 39:12 11 0:26 64 25:47 1:15:37
F 4/10 F2529 65 9:03 79 1:58 64 41:21 77 0:57 37 22:48 1:16:07
M 2/2 M1719 69 9:07 32 1:01 67 41:35 121 1:39 35 22:46 1:16:08
F 5/10 F2529 57 8:38 27 1:00 50 40:08 137 2:03 52 24:35 1:16:24
F 5/14 F3539 53 8:29 39 1:07 54  40:45 52 0:45 58 25:24 1:16:30



Francis Curtis
Steven Simpson
Kevin Gienger
Jim childs
Peter Fox

Ryan Hockema
Eric Hartstein
Quinton Hamel
Rodney Sell
Matt Yoder
Kayla Pierson
Yelitza Moreno
Mark Swenson
Jenna Zenk
susannah Bassett
Alicia Jahn
Heidi Bullock
Shion York
Shawna O'Hara
Amy Hart
Alison Laird
Bill Steen

Joe Lee

Brian Moore
Ricky Gray
Anita Risberg
David Legg
Jeff Bemrose

Robert Beaulaurier

Ken Read

Nathan Ross
John williams
Andrew Goodwin
Nikki Frum
Kathleen Martin

Elke-Marion Asleson

Heather Clark
victoria Howry
Lindsey Kiesz
Greg Flannery
Claire Malmstrom
Peter Schur
Jesse Springer
Dan Clark
Dorothy Cook
Rena Dayton
Anne Flannery
Jennifer Schloth
Eva Olafson
Holly Nakada
Tammy Talton
Alexis Blakey
Isaac Andrew
Tracy Herion
Debi Burton
Brian Moran
Maurice Banning
Anneke Tucker
Paula Hunt
Jamie Hicks
Patti wolfe

Tim McDonald
Doris Aponte
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mM4549
M6069
mM3539
mM5054
mM3034
m3539
mM3539
MM404
M5559
M2024
F2024
F3539
M2529
F2024
F3034
F4044
F3539
M1416
F2529
F4044
F3034
M5559
mM3539
M2024
mM4549
F5054
M5559
mM4549
MM404
MM303
M2529
MM303
M2529
F3539
F4044
F5559
F2529
F5559
F3034
MM505
FM303
M6069
mM3539
M5559
F3539
FM202
FM505
F3539
F3034
F4044
F3539
F2529
MM202
F3539
F4044
mM4549
mM7099
FM202
F4549
F4044
F4044
M5559
F5559
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119 Alix Gitelman 137
120 Michael Milligan 15
121 Emma Stocker 106
122 charlie Kimball 72
123 Kristyn Crouse 104
124 Jo Garcia 13
125 Bil1 Howry 21
126 Ted Roberts 27
127 Bethany widmer 143
128 Edith Hernandez 58
129 3Jennifer Madsen 139
130 Lauren Ohlgren 30
131 chad Moore 74
132 Erika Kelly 34
133 Denise Steen 24
134 Alisha Kern 29
135 Tiffany King 138
136 Donna Short 50
137 carol Moore 16
138 Tavia Russell 22
139 Marcus Ewton 4
140 Marcie Bowman 88
141 stefanie Givens 86
142 Laurie Freeman 65
143 Trish spinar 6
144 Melissa Ewton 44
145 Connie vanepps 9
146 Karen Sakarcan 8
147 pavid Clark 20
148 shelley Starkey 77
149 Kimberly wortman 18
Place No. Name

1 162 Grant Hayball

2 161 Blair Bronson

3 159 chris Depner

4 142 Lindon Powell

5 113 Jeff Fitzwater

6 144 pane Skinner

7 154 Travis vitek

8 158 mMolly MacGraw

9 145 Jeff Boyd

10 114 3Janet Howard

11 92 Bryant Howard

12 135 Rachelle Jorgensen

13 153 parsy Olafson

14 134 Daniel Moreno

15 129 Matt Anderson

16 160 Kaigin Olafson

17 125 Ashan Korala

18 128 Matthew Wwhite

19 146 Michelle Mills

20 118 3Juline walker

21 136 Phil Anderson

22 156 John Powell

23 112 John Beckstead

24 147 Erica Ramsing

25 117 Kevin Kinports

F 2/5 F4549 30 7:31 133 3:11 107 46:48 132
M 3/4 M4044 127 11:46 96 2:21 83 43:49 112
M 3/4 FM202 24 7:15 100 2:25 128 50:28 38
M 7/7 M4549 136 12:40 148 4:55 108 46:52 142
F 9/10 F2529 41 7:58 113 2:49 115 48:16 39
F 3/5 F4549 141 13:11 99 2:23 86 44:11 143
M 3/4 M6069 143 13:31 65 1:40 93 44:38 145
M 2/2 M7099 137 12:50 142 3:38 87 44:13 131
M 1/1 FM141 50 8:20 91 2:16 144 56:03 21
F 10/10 F2529 116 11:06 110 2:43 137 53:04 34
M 1/3 FM404 147 13:55 83 2:02 142 55:12 23
F 3/6 F5054 121 11:27 125 2:59 126 49:51 136
M 4/4 M4044 56 8:36 90 2:13 143 55:48 36
F 8/8 F4044 135 12:34 134 3:12 129 50:31 73
F 4/6 F5054 142 13:12 141 3:30 130 51:04 148
F 1/2 F6069 140 13:09 30 1:00 100 45:02 138
F 8/8 F3034 70 9:08 139 3:23 132 51:28 87
F 4/4 F5559 112 10:45 130 3:09 121 49:07 100
F 2/2 F6069 138 12:55 111 2:46 140 53:51 48
M 2/2 FM303 133 12:28 126 2:59 145 57:29 71
MM 4/4 MM404 131 12:24 147 4:54 131 51:24 105
M 2/3 FM404 88 9:43 144 3:45 138 53:14 16
F 13/14 F3539 81 9:35 60 1:34 146 59:51 75
FM  3/3 FM404 103 10:12 52 1:19 147 1:00:48 30
F 5/6 F5054 128 12:00 145 3:55 139 53:16 144
F 14/14 F3539 107 10:31 103 2:32 134 52:17 116
F 4/5 F4549 144 13:37 143 3:41 135 53:00 147
F 5/5 F4549 139 13:03 146 4:32 136 53:02 146
M 4/4 M6069 145 13:42 149 9:44 113 47:33 149
F 6/6 F5054 117 11:10 121 2:55 149 1:11:49 126
FM 4/4 FM202 148 14:49 97 2:21 148 1:07:29 59
Individual Results - Road Bike Only
Sex C/a Div/Tot Div City St County Time
M 1/8 M3034 Grants Pass OR Josephine 54:55
M 1/7 M2024 Corvallis OR Benton 55:23
M 1/9 M2529 cCorvallis OR Benton 57:12
M 1/2 M1719 Bend OR Deschutes 59:10
M 2/8 M3034 Lebanon OR Linn 1:01:15
M 2/9 M2529 Corvallis OR Benton 1:01:26
M 3/8 M3034 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:02:31
F 1/6 F2024 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:02:33
M 1/11 wm3539 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:02:36
F 1/6 F5054 cClackamas OR Clackamas 1:03:04
M 1/4 M4044 cClackamas OR Clackamas 1:03:51
F 1/14 F3539 Eugene OR Lane 1:03:52
M 2/11 M3539 Keizer OR Marion 1:04:13
M 4/8 M3034 Corvallis OR Benton 1:04:13
M 2/7 M2024 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:04:46
M 3/11 M3539 Beaverton OR Washington 1:05:45
M 3/7 M2024 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:06:27
M 5/8 M3034 Corvallis OR Benton 1:06:44
F 2/14 F3539 Keizer OR Marion 1:08:31
F 1/10 F2529 Florence OR Lane 1:08:38
M 1/8 M5559 Portland OR Multnomah 1:08:43
M 2/8 M5559 Bend OR Deschutes 1:09:16
M 6/8 M3034 Grants Pass OR Josephine 1:09:34
F 2/6 F2024 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:09:43
M 3/9 M2529 Eugene OR Lane 1:09:46
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137
136
131
102
141
132
130
133
118
123

129
125
128
108
146
140
144
127
111
138
145
134
135
139
149
147
148
143
121
142
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Bruce Minard
Kayla McGahey
Darwin Arnold
Amanda Lake
Roger Nyquist
Travis Talton
James Hicks
Sarah Griffith
Katie Kinports
Kathryn Taylor
Kyle Latimer
Eryn Barker
calvin Doner
Jake Schimmer
Eric Getz
Jennifer Morgan
Angela smith
Bryan Rollins
Eric Zimmerman
Robert zenk
walter Keeney
Allison Joyner
John Fortes
Patrick Ramsing
Rachel Blair
Sam Box

Kati Laird
Anjela McNichol
Francis Curtis
Steven Simpson
Kevin Gienger
Jim childs
Peter Fox

Ryan Hockema
Eric Hartstein
Rodney Sell
Matt Yoder
Kayla Pierson
Yelitza Moreno
Mark Swenson
Jenna Zenk

Susannah Bassett

Alicia Jahn
Heidi Bullock
shion York
Shawna O'Hara
Amy Hart
Alison Laird
Bill Steen

Joe Lee

Brian Moore
Ricky Grag
Anita Risberg
David Legg
Jeff Bemrose
Nathan Ross
Andrew Goodwin
Nikki Frum
Kathleen Martin

Elke-Marion Asleson

Heather Clark
victoria Howry
Lindsey Kiesz
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M5559
F2024
M3539
F3539
M5054
mM4044
M4549
F3034
F2529
F2529
M2529
F3034
M2529
M3034
M3539
F3034
F3539
M3539
M4549
M2024
M1416
F2024
M2529
M2024
F2529
mM1719
F2529
F3539
M4549
M6069
M3539
M5054
M3034
M3539
M3539
M5559
M2024
F2024
F3539
M2529
F2024
F3034
F4044
F3539
M1416
F2529
F4044
F3034
M5559
M3539
M2024
M4549
F5054
M5559
M4549
M2529
M2529
F3539
F4044
F5559
F2529
F5559
F3034

Tracy
Corvallis
Portland
Corvallis
Albany
Roseburg
vancouver
pPortland
Eugene
Albany
Tangent
pPortland
Springfield
Eugene
Albany
Corvallis
Albany
Salem
Salem
Lebanon
Eugene
Corvallis
Albany
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Fort Lewis
Salem
warren
Salem
Eureka
Monmouth
Springfield
Lebanon
Lebanon
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Eugene
Lebanon
Corvallis
Philomath
pPortland
Ft Lewis
pPortland
Grants Pass
pPortland
Keizer
Eugene
Corvallis
Clackamas
Salem
Lebanon
pallas
Roseburg
oakland
Albany
Portland
Albany
Albany
Pacific City
Bend

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

San Joaqui
Benton
Multnomah
Benton
Linn
Douglas
Clark
Multnomah
Lane

Linn

Linn
Multnomah
Lane

Lane
Benton
Benton
Benton
Marion
Marion
Linn

Lane
Benton
Linn
Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
Thurston
Marion
Columbia
Marion
Humboldt
Benton
Lane

Linn

Linn
Benton
Benton
Benton
Lane

Linn
Benton
Benton
Clackamas
Pierce
Clackamas
Josephine
Multnomah
Marion
Lane
Benton
Clackamas
Polk

Linn

Polk
Douglas
Douglas
Linn
Multnomah
Linn

Linn
Tillamook
Deschutes

1:
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1:
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:
1:



89 95 Peter Schur 62 M 2/4 M6069 Eugene OR Lane 1:28:00
90 43 Jesse Springer 39 M 11/11  M3539 Portland OR Multnomah 1:28:15
91 61 pan Clark 58 M 7/8 M5559 Salem OR Polk 1:28:25
92 123 porothy Cook 36 F 9/14 F3539 Lebanon OR Linn 1:28:28
93 49 3Jennifer Schloth 39 F 10/14 F3539 Portland OR Multnomah 1:29:05
94 76 Eva Olafson 33 F 7/8 F3034 Keizer OR Marion 1:29:18
95 35 Holly Nakada 41 F 4/8 F4044 Portland OR Multnomah 1:30:54
96 59 Tammy Talton 36 F 11/14 F3539 Rosebur OR Douglas 1:30:57
97 87 Alexis Blakey 28 F 8/10 F2529 Portlan OR Multnomah 1:32:02
98 69 Tracy Herion 36 F 12/14 F3539 Lake Oswego OR Clackamas 1:32:21
99 81 Debi Burton 42 F 5/8 F4044 Albany OR Benton 1:32:58
100 91 Brian Moran 48 M 6/7 M4549 Harrisburg OR Linn 1:33:01
101 12 Maurice Banning 71 M 1/2 M7099 Albany OR Benton 1:33:28
102 39 Paula Hunt 49 F 1/5 F4549 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:33:36
103 7 Jamie Hicks 42 F 6/8 F4044 vancouver WA Clark 1:34:03
104 26 Patti wolfe 42 F 7/8 F4044 Brownsville OR Linn 1:34:06
105 31 Tim McDonald 57 M 8/8 M5559 Lincoln City OR Lincoln 1:34:13
106 25 Doris Aponte 57 F 3/4 F5559 Lebanon OR Linn 1:35:00
107 137 Alix Gitelman 46 F 2/5 F4549 corvallis OR Benton 1:35:41
108 15 Michael Milligan 40 M 3/4 M4044 Portland OR Multnomah 1:35:42
109 106 Emma_ Stocker 25 FM 1/1 FM2029 Eugene OR Lane 1:35:43
110 72 charlie Kimball 45 M 7/7 M4549 Eugene OR Lane 1:36:00
111 104 Kristyn Crouse 25 F 9/10 F2529 Roseburg OR Roseburg 1:37:13
112 13 Jo Garcia 45 F 3/5 F4549 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:37:22
113 21 Bil11l Howry 62 M 3/4 M6069 Pacific City OR Tillamook 1:37:25
114 27 Ted Roberts 70 M 2/2 M7099 Roseburg OR Douglas 1:38:30
115 58 Edith Hernandez 27 F 10/10 F2529 Lebanon OR Linn 1:39:19
116 30 Lauren Ohlgren 52 F 3/6 F5054 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:40:24
117 74 chad Moore 42 M 4/4 M4044 Lebanon OR Linn 1:40:37
118 34 Erika Kelly 41 F 8/8 F4044 pPortland OR Clackamas 1:41:09
119 24 Denise Steen 54 F 4/6 F5054 Keizer OR Marion 1:41:13
120 29 Alisha Kern 65 F 1/2 F6069 Newport OR 1:42:19
121 138 Tiffany King 31 F 8/8 F3034 Eugene OR Lane 1:42:28
122 50 Donna Short 55 F 4/4 F5559 Sweet Home OR Linn 1:44:01
123 16 carol Moore 65 F 2/2 F6069 Portland OR washington 1:44:05
124 86 stefanie Givens 36 F 13/14 F3539 HappK valley OR Clackamas 1:47:58
125 6 Trish Spinar 53 F 5/6 F5054 cClackamas OR Clackamas 1:49:30
126 44 Melissa Ewton 35 F 14/14 F3539 Albany OR Linn 1:53:55
127 9 Connie vanepps 46 F 4/5 F4549 Lebanon OR Linn 1:55:03
128 8 Karen Sakarcan 47 F 5/5 F4549 Lebanon OR Linn 1:55:17
129 20 pavid Clark 69 M 4/4 M6069 Albany OR Linn 1:56:01
130 77 Shelley Starkey 50 F 6/6 F5054 cCorvallis OR Benton 1:59:25

Individual Results By Age Group — Road Bike

MALE AGE GROUP: 14 TO 16

1 walter Keeney 14 1:14:38 2 Shion York 14 1:22:16
MALE AGE GROUP: 17 TO 19
1 Lindon Powell 18 59:10 2 Sam Box 19 1:16:08
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24
1 BTlair Bronson 23 55:23 5 Patrick Ramsing 22 1:15:37
2 Matt Anderson 22 1:04:46 6 Matt Yoder 21 1:19:33
3 Ashan Korala 24 1:06:27 7 Brian Moore 24 1:22:48
4 Robert zenk 24 1:14:38
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24
1 Molly MacGraw 21 1:02:33 4 Allison Joyner 20 1:14:57
2 Erica Ramsing 23 1:09:43 5 Kayla Pierson 23 1:19:34
3 Kayla McGahey 23 1:10:30 6 Jenna Zenk 24 1:20:08
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29
1 chris Depner 27 57:12 6 John Fortes 25 1:15:29
2 Dane Skinner 28 1:01:26 7 Mark Swenson 28 1:19:48



3 Kevin Kinports

4 Kyle Latimer

5 calvin Doner
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29

1 Juline walker

2 Katie Kinports

3 Kathryn Taylor

4 Rachel Blair

5 Kati Laird
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34

1 Grant Hayball

2 Jeff Fitzwater

3 Travis Vvitek

4 Daniel Moreno
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34

1 sarah Griffith

2 Eryn Barker

3 Jennifer Morgan

4 Susannah Bassett
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39

1 Jeff Boyd

2 Darsy Olafson

3 Kaigin Olafson

4 parwin Arnold

5 Eric Getz

6 Bryan Rollins
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39

1 Rachelle Jor?ensen
Michelle Mills
Amanda Lake
Angela smith
An%g1a McNichol
Yelitza Moreno
Heidi Bullock
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44

1 Bryant Howard

2 Travis Talton
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44

1 Alicia Jahn

2 Amy Hart

3 Kathleen Martin

4 Holly Nakada
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49

1 James Hicks

2 Eric zZimmerman

3 Francis Curtis

4 Ricky Gray
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49

1 Paula Hunt

2 Alix Gitelman

3 Jo Garcia
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54

1 Roger Nyquist
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54

1 Janet Howard

2 Anita Risberg

3 Lauren Ohlgren
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59

1 pPhi1 Anderson

2 John pPowell

3 Bruce Minard

4 Rodney Sell
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Nathan Ross
Andrew Goodwin

Shawna O'Hara
Heather Clark
Alexis Blakey
Kristyn Crouse
Edith Hernandez

Matthew white
John Beckstead
Jake Schimmer
Peter FoOX

Alison Laird
Lindsey Kiesz
Eva Olafson

Tiffany King

Kevin Gienger
Ryan Hockema
Eric Hartstein
Joe Lee

Jesse Springer

Nikki Frum
Dorothy Cook
Jennifer Schloth
Tammy Talton
Tracy Herion
Stefanie Givens
Melissa Ewton

Michael Milligan
Chad Moore

Debi Burton
Jamie Hicks
Patti wolfe
Erika Kelly

Jeff Bemrose
Brian Moran
Charlie Kimball

Connie Vvanepps
Karen Sakarcan

Jim childs

Denise Steen
Trish Spinar
Shelley Starkey

Bill Steen
David LeEg
Dan Clar
Tim McDonald
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FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59
1 Elke-Marion Asleson
2 Victoria Howry

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 69
1 Steven Simpson
2 Peter Schur

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 69
1 Alisha Kern

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 99
1 Maurice Banning

1:26:
1:27:

1:17:
1:28:

1:42:
1:33:

Place No. Name

1 151 michael vetter

2 90 Austin Hammer

3 150 Quinton Hamel

4 1 Robert Beaulaurier
5 36 Ken Read

6 38 John williams

7 64 Greg Flannery

8 84 Claire Malmstrom
9 62 Rena Dayton

10 108 Anne Flannery

11 10 Isaac Andrew

12 55 Anneke Tucker

13 143 Bethany widmer
14 139 Jennifer Madsen
15 22 Tavia Russell

16 4 Marcus Ewton

17 88 Marcie Bowman

18 65 Laurie Freeman
19 18 Kimberly wortman

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 14 TO 19
1 Bethany widmer
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29
1 Isaac Andrew
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29
1 Rena Dayton
2 Anneke Tucker
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39
1 Michael vetter
2 Ken Read
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39
1 claire Malmstrom
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49
1 Austin Hammer
2 Quinton Hamel
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49
1 Jennifer Madsen
2 Marcie Bowman
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59
1 Greg Flannery
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59
1 Anne Flannery

15
28

24
23

39
32

30

40
45

40
47

50
50

42
11

24
00

19
28

Individual Results

Age

Sex C/a Div/Tot

N N Hw W

Doris Aponte
Donna Short

Bill Howry
David Clark

carol Moore

Ted Roberts

57
55

62
69

65
70

1:35:
1:44:

1:37:
1:56:

1:44:
1:38:

00
01

25
01

05
30

Mountain Bike Only

Div City St County Time
1/3 MM3039 Albany OR Linn 1:14:25
1/4 MM4049 Corvallis OR Benton 1:14:43
2/4 MM4049 Albany OR Benton 1:19:21
3/4 MM4049 Marylhurst OR Clackamas 1:24:16
2/3 mMM3039 Portland OR Washington 1:25:19
3/3 MM3039 Beaverton OR Washington 1:25:58
1/1 MM5059 Corvallis OR Benton 1:27:58
1/2 FM3039 Eugene OR Lane 1:27:59
1/3 FM2029 Eugene OR Lane 1:28:29
1/1 FM5059 Corvallis OR Benton 1:28:29
1/1 MM2029 Albany OR Benton 1:32:10
2/3 FM2029 Corvallis OR Benton 1:33:32
1/1 FM1419 Dpallas OR Polk 1:38:37
1/3 FM4049 Albany OR Benton 1:39:39
2/2 FM3039 clackamas OR Clackamas 1:44:11
4/4 MM4049 Albany OR Linn 1:47:16
2/3 FM4049 Albany OR Linn 1:47:31
3/3 FM4049 Beaverton OR Washington 1:49:08
3/3 FM2029 Lake Oswego OR Multnhomah 2:03:31

Individual Results By Age Group
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:38:
:32:

:28:
133:

:14:
:25:

:27:

:14:
:19:

:39:
:47:

:27:
:28:

37
10

29
32

25
19

59

43
21

39
31

58
29
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Emma Stocker
Kimberly wortman

John williams

Tavia Russell

Robert Beaulaurier
Marcus Ewton

Laurie Freeman

25
26

33

35

46
40

49

N e

144

124
147:

149:

143
131

:58

11

16
16

08
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Relay Team Results

Place Team Name No. Tdi/Tot Tdiv Teammemberl Teammember?2 Teammember3 Time
1 UNKNOWN TEAM NAME 110 1/2 1 Brandon Scott Aaron Seipel 1:02:41
2 CCR 122 2/2 1 Kevin Christopher Cody Christopher Rylan Rogers 1:07:18
3 RAGING AARDVARKS 102 1/2 3 Ron Knight John Vvoight Rachel voight 1:11:46
4 TEAM ROCKY 94 2/2 3 Gk Griffith Lynn Griffith 1:18:47
5 SUPER SHARKS 19 1/1 2 Lisa Nichols Paige Olafson 1:26:48
Relay Team Results With Splits
Place Team Name No. Tdi/Tot Tdiv Rank Swim Rank T1 Rank Bike Rank T2 Rank Run Time
1 UNKNOWN TEAM NAME 110 1/2 1 1 7:40 2 0:15 2 36:45 1 0:05 1 17:56 1:02:41
2 CCR 122 2/2 1 2 7:49 1 0:12 1 32:40 2 0:09 3 26:28 1:07:18
3 RAGING AARDVARKS 102  1/2 3 3 7:56 3 0:53 4 40:49 4 0:15 2 21:53 1:11:46
4 TEAM ROCKY 94 2/2 3 4 9:20 5 1:44 3 38:20 3 0:13 5 29:10 1:18:47
5 SUPER SHARKS 19 1/1 2 5 13:01 4 0:58 5 42:37 5 2:39 4 27:33 1:26:48
Relay Team Results By Division
TEAM CATEGORY: MALE
1 UNKNOWN TEAM NAME Brandon Scott Aaron Seipel 1:02:41
2 CCR Kevin Christopher Cody Christopher Rylan Rogers 1:07:18
TEAM CATEGORY: FEMALE
1 SUPER SHARKS Lisa Nichols Paige Olafson 1:26:48
TEAM CATEGORY: COED
1 RAGING AARDVARKS Ron Knight John voight Rachel voight 1:11:46
2 TEAM ROCKY Gk Griffith Lynn Griffith 1:18:47
Results Linn County Participants
Place No. Name Age Sex B C/a Div/Tot Div City County Time
1 113 Jeff Fitzwater 30 M R 1/1 M3034 Lebanon Linn 1:01:15
2 133 Roger Nyquist 50M R 1/1 M5054 Albany Linn 1:10:56
3 157 Kathryn Taylor 29 F R 1/3 F2529 Albany Linn 1:12:18
4 40 Kyle Latimer 26 M R 1/2 M2529 Tangent Linn 1:12:37
5 151 Michael vetter 39 MM M 1/1 MM3039 Albany Linn 1:14:25
6 57 Robert zenk 24 M R 1/1 M2024 Lebanon Linn 1:14:38
7 32 John Fortes 25 M R 2/2 M2529 Albany Linn 1:15:29
8 68 Eric Hartstein 35 M R 1/1 M3539 Lebanon Linn 1:18:36
9 23 Rodney Sell 57M R 1/2 M5559 Lebanon Linn 1:19:32
10 96 Jenna Zenk 24 F R 1/1 F2024 Lebanon Linn 1:20:08
11 46 David Legg 58 M R 2/2 M5559 Lebanon Linn 1:23:22
12 66 Nikki Frum 37 F R 1/3 F3539 Albany Linn 1:26:37
13 111 Elke-Marion Asleson 50 F R 1/3 F5559 Albany Linn 1:26:42
14 51 Heather Clark 27 F R 2/3 F2529 Albany Linn 1:26:44
15 123 porothy Cook 36 F R 2/3 F3539 Lebanon Linn 1:28:28
16 91 Brian Moran 48 M R 1/1 M4549 Harrisbur Linn 1:33:01
17 26 Patti wolfe 42 F R 1/1 F4044 Brownsville Linn 1:34:06
18 25 Doris Aponte 57 F R 2/3 F5559 Lebanon Linn 1:35:00
19 58 Edith Hernandez 27 F R 3/3 F2529 Lebanon Linn 1:39:19



74
50

88
44

20

Chad Moore
Donna Short
Marcus Ewton
Marcie Bowman
Melissa Ewton
Connie Vanepps
Karen Sakarcan
David Clark

E1TTON=E=N=X

==

AAAARN==X0RX

mM4044
F5559
MM4049
FM4049
F3539
F4549
F4549
M6069

Lebanon
Sweet Home
Albany
Albany
Albany
Lebanon
Lebanon
Albany

Linn
Linn
Linn
Linn
Linn
Linn
Linn
Linn
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